

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2006-0929 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/13/2006 In control: Committee on Housing, Economic Development &

Promotion

On agenda: Final action: 12/12/2006

Enactment date: 12/12/2006 Enactment #: 765

Effective date: 12/19/2006

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 459, effective August 2, 2006, entitled "Providing for the

execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of

Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 2006-2007 Community Development Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed

\$7,278,345" by reducing the Neighborhood Business and Economic Development line item by \$700,000 and transferring the funds to Neighborhood Housing Initiative. (Council Districts: All).

Sponsors:

Indexes: URA COOPERATION AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2006-0929.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2006	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/12/2006	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/6/2006	1	Committee on Housing, Economic Development & Promotion	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
11/20/2006	1	Committee on Housing, Economic Development & Promotion	Held in Committee	Pass
11/13/2006	1	City Council	Read and referred	